DHS/24776/2024-EA2 I/314917/2024

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:- Estt:- HSD- Transfer & Posting of Assistant Surgeon on Administrative reasons -Orders issued:

- Read:- 1.Government Letter No. A3-572/2024/H&FWD Dated: 7.10.2024
 - 2. Note No. E.C2-6667/2024/DHS dated.26/10/2024 from the Vigilance Section of Directorate of Health Services

Order No. EA2-24776/2024/DHS Dated:29-10-2024

In the Letter read as 1st paper above, the Government have directed the Director of Health Services to transfer Dr.Anwar A PEN.808027, Assistant Surgeon, Primary Health Centre Achencoil, Kollam to any of the stations in Northern District of Kerala as he is doing private practice against the rules.

- 2. In the circumstances, Dr.Anwar A, Assistant Surgeon, Primary Health Centre, Achencoil, Kollam, is hereby transferred and posted to General Hospital, Thalassery Kannur, as Casualty Medical Officer with immediate effect.
- 3. The incumbent and the head of the institution are authorized to use the printout of the order from the official website of Director of Health Services for official purpose.

Necessary RTC should be furnished promptly.

Director of Health Services

DHS/24776/2024-EA2 I/314917/2024

To:- Dr.Anwar A, Assistant Surgeon, Primary Health Centre, Achencoil, Kollam

Copy to 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Thiruvananthapuram

:-

- 2. The District Medical Officer of Health Kollam/Kannur
- 3. The Superintendent General Hospital Thalassery, Kannur
- 4. The Medical Officer(i/c) PHC, Achencoil, Kollam
- 5. File/ Stock File